(“Developer”) vide provisional allotment 

letter ref: 17025/404649/KCA0040906 (“Allotment Letter”) dated 15.03.2021. The 

Seller is the beneficial owner/allottee of the Property and has exclusive rights to deal 

with the Property. 

B. The seller has paid a sum of Rs 48,14,179/- ( Rupees forty eight lakh fourteen thousand 

one hundred seventy nine only ) to the developer.   The seller is ready to sell the 

property at Rs  49,50,000/- ( Rs fourty nine lakh fifty thousand only ) as against 

payment  of  Rs 48,14,179/- ( Rupees forty eight lakh fourteen thousand one hundred 

seventy nine only ) paid to developer. the balance demand or Future outstanding will be 

directly paid by buyer to developer. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants contained 

herein, the Parties agree as follows: - 

1. The Seller hereby agrees to transfer all its rights, interests, liens and titles in the Property in